



AGK

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION (ST.) NO.5385 OF 2025

Digitally
signed by
ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2025.04.22
15:18:55
+0530

Belleza Blue Coop. Housing Society
Ltd., through its Secretary

... Petitioner

V/s.

The Deputy District Registrar
(Cooperatives), Pune City & Ors.

... Respondents

Mr. Prasad S. Dani, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Prabhakar M. Jadhav, Mr. A.P. Mahadik and Ms. Suchita
Chavan for the petitioner.

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for respondent Nos.3C &
3L.

Mr. Ajit Anwar i/by Auris Legal for respondent No.3(j).

Mr. Vinayak Shelar for respondent No.9.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : APRIL 22, 2025

P.C.:

1. Leave to amend. Amendment to be carried out within one week from today.
2. Stand over to 29 April 2025.

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)