



2026:BHC-AS:21705

Board Sr.No.:-39

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2025

Belleza Blue Cooperative Hsg Society LtdPETITIONER
Throu. Its Sec. Dr. Sumedh Vinayak
Anathpindika

V/S

Deputy District Registrar Cooperative Pune CityRESPONDENT
Suger Commissionrate And Ors

Mr. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for Petitioner.

Mr. Irvin D'souza i/by Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for
Respondent No. 1.

Mr. Suresh Deshpande for the Respondent No. 3

Ms. Tanu N. Bhatia, AGP for the Respondent No. 1 / State.

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE AMIT BORKAR J

DATE : 8th May, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 12/06/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)