



2026:BHC-AS:21705

Board Sr.No.:-34

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2025

Belleza Blue Cooperative Hsg Society Ltd ....PETITIONER  
Throu. Its Sec. Dr. Sumedh Vinayak  
Anathpindika

V/S

Deputy District Registrar Cooperative Pune CityRESPONDENT  
Suger Commissionrate And Ors

- Adv. Prabhakar M. Jadhav for Petitioner
- Shri P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP for State / Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE N. J. JAMADAR J**

**DATE : 28th July, 2025**

**P.C. :**

At the request of Petitioner , S.O. 11/08/2025 HOB.

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**