



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2025

Belleza Blue Co-operative HSG Society Ltd
through Its Secretary Dr. Sumedh Vinayak
Anathpindika

...Petitioner

Versus

Deputy District Registrar Co-operative Pune
City Sugar Commissionrate and Ors.

...Respondents

SANTOSH
SUBHASH
KULKARNI

Digitally signed by
SANTOSH SUBHASH
KULKARNI
Date: 2025.08.11
20:12:08 +0530

Mr. Prasad Dani, Senior Advocate, a/w Apurva Mahadik and
Prabhakar Jadhav, for the Petitioner.

Mr. R. M. Haridas, a/w Sugandh Deshmukh, for Respondent
No.3(l).

Mr. Ajit Anekar, a/w Porus Ghurde, i/by Auris Legal, for the
Respondent No.3(j).

Mr. P. V. Nelson Rajan, AGP, for the State.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 11th AUGUST, 2025

PC:-

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. At the request of Mr. Haridas, the learned Counsel for respondent No.3(l), stand over to 19th August, 2025, "High on Board".

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]