



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 5700 OF 2025

Belleza Blue Cooperative Hsg Society Ltd Throu. Its Sec. Dr. Sumedh Vinayak Anathpindika
..Petitioner
Versus
Deputy District Registrar (Cooperatives) Pune City Suger Commissionrate and Ors
...Respondents

Mr. Prasad S. Dani, Senior Advocate a/w. Mr. Prabhakar Jadhav, for petitioner.
Mr. Anil Anturkar, Senior Advocate i/b Sugandh Deshmukh, for respondent Nos. 3(c) & 3(i).
Mr. Ajit Anekar a/w Priyanka Srivastava, for Respondent No. 3(j).
Mr. Sachin Dhakephalkar, for Respondent No. 3(k).
Mr. Bharat Gadhavi, for Respondent no. 3(f)

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : 04th DECEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. Heard Mr. Dani, the learned Senior Advocate, for the petitioner.
2. Stand over to 09th December, 2025, 'High on Board'.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]